

# 35° COPPA DEI FIORI

Leg 1		Friday 9 April 2021						
RS	TC	Location	Km			Target Time	AVS	1st Car
	AT		SS	Liaision	TOT			
1	0	Sanremo - Vecchia Stazione ( Start )						10.50
	1	Cesio		55,38	55,38	1.30	36,9	12.20
2	<b>AT 1</b>	<b>Calderara</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,58</b>	<b>8,0xx</b>	<b>0.03</b>		<b>12.23</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>46,00</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,25</b>				
	2	Caravonica		13,1	21,13	0.50	25,4	13.13
3	<b>AT 2</b>	<b>Caravonica</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,25</b>	<b>11,4xx</b>	<b>0.03</b>		<b>13.16</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,50</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>41,65</b>				
	3	San Bernardo di Conio		0,8	12,31	0.25	29,5	13.41
4	<b>AT 3</b>	<b>Colle D'Oggia</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,90</b>	<b>7,8xx</b>	<b>0.03</b>		<b>13.44</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>46,10</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,15</b>				
	3A	R IN		17,7	25,68	1.00	25,7	14.44
5	REGROUP - Taggia					0.49		
6	3B	R OUT						15.33
	4	Cesio		48,59	48,59	1.20	36,4	16.53
7	<b>AT 4</b>	<b>Calderara</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,25</b>	<b>8,0xx</b>	<b>0.03</b>		<b>16.56</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>46,00</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,15</b>				
	5	Caravonica		13,1	21,13	0.50	25,4	17.46
8	<b>AT 5</b>	<b>Caravonica</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,95</b>	<b>11,4xx</b>	<b>0.03</b>		<b>17.49</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>46,10</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,25</b>				
	6	San Bernardo di Conio		0,8	12,31	0.25	29,5	18.14
9	<b>AT 6</b>	<b>Colle D'Oggia</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,60</b>	<b>7,8xx</b>	<b>0.03</b>		<b>18.17</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,65</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,20</b>				
	6A	Sanremo - PC IN		31,6	39,49	1.13	32,5	19.30

3.1 RB CDF

TOT LEG 1

**54,8xx**    181,2    236,02

0317

Section

Section 1

Section 2

## 35° COPPA DEI FIORI

Leg 2		Saturday 10 April 2021						
RS	TC	Location	Km			Target Time	AVS	1st Car
	AT		SS	Liaison	TOT			
10	6B	Sanremo - PC OUT						8.50
	7	Bivio Vignai		22,54	22,54	0.40	33,8	9.30
11	<b>AT 7</b>	<b>Vignai</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,50</b>	<b>14,2xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>9.33</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,60</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>41,65</b>				
12	8	Passo Ghimbegna		3,9	18,13	0.40	27,2	10.13
	<b>AT 8</b>	<b>Bignone</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,80</b>	<b>10,5xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>10.16</b>
13		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>46,20</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,30</b>				
	9	Bivio Coldirodi		2,2	12,80	0.23	33,4	10.39
14	<b>AT 9</b>	<b>Perinaldo</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,65</b>	<b>6,1xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>10.42</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,75</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>41,85</b>				
15	10	Semoigo		12,0	18,15	0.45	24,2	11.27
	<b>AT 10</b>	<b>Semoigo</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,60</b>	<b>7,3xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>11.30</b>
16		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,70</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>41,80</b>				
	10A	R IN		30,2	37,61	1.05	34,7	12.35
15	REGROUP - Taggia					0.32		
17	10B	R OUT						13.07
	11	Bivio Vignai		9,40	9,40	0.25	22,6	13.32
18	<b>AT 11</b>	<b>Vignai</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,85</b>	<b>14,2xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>13.35</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>46,00</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,10</b>				
19	12	Passo Ghimbegna		3,9	18,13	0.40	27,2	14.15
	<b>AT 12</b>	<b>Bignone</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,25</b>	<b>10,5xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>14.18</b>
20		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,50</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>41,60</b>				
	13	Bivio Coldirodi		2,2	12,80	0.20	38,4	14.38
21	<b>AT 13</b>	<b>Perinaldo</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,80</b>	<b>6,1xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>14.41</b>
		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,85</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>41,90</b>				
22	14	Semoigo		12,0	18,15	0.50	21,8	15.31
	<b>AT 14</b>	<b>Semoigo</b>	MD Alta	<b>49,80</b>	<b>7,3xx</b>		<b>0.03</b>	<b>15.34</b>
23		5 Checks	MD Interm.	<b>45,90</b>				
			MD Bassa	<b>42,00</b>				
	14A	Sanremo - Vecchia Stazione ( End )		25,7	33,10	1.01	32,6	16.35

3.1 RB CDF

TOT LEG 2

**76,5xx 125,3 200,81**

0317

	1st Vettura	AT / Chk	Km AT	Km Lia.	Tot Km	Sunrise - Sunset
L1	10h50 - 19h30	6 / 30	<b>54,8xx</b>	181,2	236,02	06h55 - 20h05
L2	08h50 - 16h35	8 / 40	<b>76,5xx</b>	124,3	200,81	
<b>TOT</b>		<b>14 / 70</b>	<b>131,3xx</b>	<b>305,5</b>	<b>436,83</b>	